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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL
. % . YWOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICY JUSTICE JUDGMENT

44.'[{,‘ COMMON PLEAS No. Oa - QOT - CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
_CJM‘//} - /[ﬁl/‘jﬂ'\ nic / Eﬂf“"w f[nrir/;//(, e Clinic oG- 3-2]
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ] j v qary STATE ZIP CODE
199 Caldwell G D Bty PA /580]
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) Defendant)

o fo - 14 -02, Grace K Simons v (:/@«/tﬂ (MH (,( ¢ Ceraty Zpsl +Cliie

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. . ) L .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20 ) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonolary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ﬁ/ Uuee R ' ﬂj}m oAJ , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. f) a ‘A0 7 - CO ) within twenty (20) days affer service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

N2 /é:?h/‘\;:/ -

Signature of appellant

RULE: o ' 6/ uce £, J/rim;m ., appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s )

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appea! within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail

(2)  you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. [\) ’M’
Date: L adid. "‘Z’é’

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FEB 13 2002
&&5 O/ 34| aH. Moshatl.
“ Milliam A. Shaw ()y"80.00
Prothonotary "¢ 4 ashall
AOPC 312:60 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMQNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTYOF 188
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Comman Pleas No. . upon the District Justice designated thergin on
(date of service) , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name)

A , on
: L1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
[land further that | served the Rule to

File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom ‘
the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [] by (certified) {registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. ,

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS ____DAYOF

Signature of affiant

Signaiure of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on

o .
\“\\ AR \
s h’{\..‘,..}..,, — i

—

.

/



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A o PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [SIMONS, BRUCE R S
DJ Name: Hon, 815 HILL STREET
PATRICK N. FORD RIDGWAY, PA 15853
Aadess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
P.O. BOX 452 " ys.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371'5321 15801 réLEARFIELD JEFFERSON CMHC -
100 CALDWELL DRIVE
ATTORNEY DEF PRIVATE : DUBOIS, PA 15801
AMMERMAN & MARSHALIL -
310 EAST CHERRY ST Docket No.: CV-0000561-01
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 11/19/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for; (Name) __STMONS, BRUCE R

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _CLEARFTELD JEFFERSON CMHC

in the amount of $ 7,523.82 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/14/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. S (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessedon: -~ - =" =~ = . [Amountof Judgment © $_7.423.32
| o - ~ - |Judgment Costs $_100.50
, e Interest on Judgment $____ .00
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
- : Total $_7,523.82
I___] Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for

Certified Judgment Total $

days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH. YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/= H - OA ‘Date’ ded( ﬂ Q ﬁ ‘“p/d F -, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AQOPC 315-99



Postage

Centified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Sent To
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Certified Mail Provides:
Q A mailing receipt

O A unigue identifier for your mailpiece
@ A signature upon delivery f
O A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

O Certified Mailiis -rlot-a,vailable for any class of international mail.

a NO INSURANGE' COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For |
valuafsles, please’cengider Insured or Registered Mail. i

o Forn additional fee, a etu7n Receipt may be requested to cFrovide proof of
delifery#To obtain Heturnﬁ%qipt service, please complete and attach a Return
&

Regeiptd(PS Form 3811) té fhel article and add applicable postage to cover the
feek Endprse mailpiece “Rturn Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a i J;a ISPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is

livery may be restricted to the addressee or

O For ahy 2dgiEb
. addressee’s b riZég-dgent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endoysamant Bentl] %r?llﬁfllvew .

. Cle at the post office for poL,Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
receipt is not needed, detach affty ’King. ka) aI pogtmar on thg Ce?ified Mait
) . % label with postage and mail.
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and pre postad

PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) * . gnt it when making an inquiry.

102595-01-M-1049



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (1 0) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
countyor_ Clearfield -

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
X a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No._CZ - 207~ (D upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) L=~ CR ﬁ@ by personal service [2 by (certified) (regéstered) malil, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) et K . Jimons by Kiri €. pgc| L5 , on
febtnesy 26 | 2002 [ by personal service [X] by (certified) tregistered) mall, sender's recéibt attached hereto.
Tand furitfer that | served the Rule to File A Complaint accompanying the abave Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on .):,.}_m.zgn/ AC ., 2e0z , [ bypersonal service [e] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. 4

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME | z‘; ?ﬁ ‘Z CM/V
THIS _224%% DAY OF eueunny, oo~ o Y ™7 ’ (
i ﬂ/ Signature of a{f/an{
Signature of official before whom affdavit was made FB L : - D

Title of oticial . . :
My cormission expires on ml}y':t'# 6:0!3:1‘7”{“”““ ‘ S\st?zz 1 20/02
s " 2w
My Commission Expires Y
181 Monday inJan. 2006 “Willlam A, 8haw
Cleadield Co., Clearfiid, PA . Prethenctary
R N
AN —
// N
: L \\\



' NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

44} ‘ﬂ»; COMMON PLEAS No. Oa - QO7T o E

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Nofice is given that the appeliant has filed in the above Court-of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

1990 Laldwell rw Du b

-
/550
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF ( Faintiff ) {Defendant )

PA
__[-1{-02 Bruce K. Sinons o CIHA-JA. ¢ i +(4fa14§ sl +Cliaie

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR MIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

CI:JY 5{/’01 | | ’ %a ?\—./ é%:

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. Na If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. . ' . . . L )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in aCt/Qn before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
| filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER\ RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ﬁ/ uce R f J/‘;\ vAJ , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No. na * C? 0 7 O ) within twenty (20) days aofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

7’%{2.-. ) Cotgnn

Signature of appellant o his attomey or agent

RULE: To ' ﬁfufﬂ ﬁ. cSIMJ , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)’

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty {20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\ ’
Date: ﬁhrl(nJ17 13 . ama. );LJ;M/

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

ereby certify this to be a true
|atr:d angsted copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

FER 13 2002

pd o " ) h | z |
Attost. prothonotary/
| - Clerk of Courts

v COURT FILE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF PENNSYLVANIA

BRUCE R. SIMONS, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: NO. 02-207-CD
Vs. :
: COMPLAINT
: IN ARBITRATION
CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON :
CMHC, and GATEWAY INSTITUTE
& CLINIC, INC. : Filed on behalf of Plaintiff
Defendant : Counsel for this party:
: Karl E. Geci, Esq.
: Fernan Geci Law Office, P.C.
: P. O. Bos 467
; : : Ridgway, PA 15853
: (814) 776-6191
: 1. D. No. 31098

: Counsel for opposing party:
: Michael S. Marshall, Esq.

: 237 Northwood Avenue

: DuBois, PA 15801

: (814) 226-7393

FEB 25 10U
g W | noce

Wwilliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF PENNSYLVANIA
BRUCE R. SIMONS, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: NO. 02-207-CD
VS, :
: COMPLAINT
: IN ARBITRATION
CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON :
CMHC, and GATEWAY INSTITUTE
& CLINIC, INC.
Defendant
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice
are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the Court your defenses or objections to the clams set forth against you. You are warned that if
you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property rights important to
you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY
Clearfield County Courthouse

One North 2™ St.

P. O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 46™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF PENNSYLVANIA
BRUCE R. SIMONS, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
: NO. 02-207-CD
VS. :
: COMPLAINT
: IN ARBITRATION
CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON :
CMHC, and GATEWAY INSTITUTE
& CLINIC, INC.
Defendant
COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, BRUCE R. SIMONS, is an adult residing at 815 Hill St., Ridgway, PA
15853.

2. Defendant, CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON CMHC and GATEWAY INSTITUTE &
CLINIC, INC., are Pennsylvania institutions having an office at 100 Caldwell Drive, DuBois, PA
15801.

3. Plaintiff, Bruce R. Simons, was employed as a psychologist for defendant, Gateway
Institute & Clinic, Inc. beginning July 1, 1997 and ending November 16, 2001.

4. While an employee of Gateway Institute & Clinic, Inc., plaintiff accrued vacation time
in the amount of 211.69 hours; all as shown on plaintiff’s pay stub, dated November 21, 2001
and attached hereto as plaintiff’s Exhibit ‘A’.

5. Upon the plaintiffs leaving the employ of defendant, defendant refused and has
continued to refuse payment for defendant’s accrued vacation time.

6. While in the employ of defendant, plaintiff’s base rate of pay was $38.50 per hour.



7. Plaintiff, having accrued vacation time of 211.69 hours at his pay rate of $38.50 per
hour, has demanded of defendant payment in the amount of $8,150.07, less deductions for
appropriate taxes; which demand for payment defendant has refused.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff demands judgment of defendant in the amount of $8,150.07,
less appropriate taxes, plus interest, costs of suit and reasonable attorney’s fees along with such

other remedies as the Arbitration Board may direct.

VERY RESPECTFULLY,

Kad (2

Karl Geci, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




RL-ARNEN

O 5070 H.L 1Y AH
OO 07T (180 M T
0 S XL 1
[ O

MLV RENR

OOOS “Ens 00~ T TIONDSHEA

Yol 0% " Led QOO0 "5 O e SLIGHINDD

HYHA ANAEHTED NOVE L MU AA AN ALY SLINN/ZSHH ddAL Add
R R SNCY LR 3 H 33 336 34 9 3 3 3 463 3 303 3 SUONINMNMYE HEHAD 1D 3t 3¢ 36 3 3¢ 3 3 36 H- 30333

HAANDITT ADI= LEAL/TOQO/LO sIMIH
NOTLOIIN BLEA—S—0272T INSS E00or sl

L TTONIEMN A SNOWLE o FA0NYd f AWoN

*ONI ‘OINITD ® 3LNLILSNI AVMIALYD

ES T4 v FAUA LEN oS st
VTOOZ/TE/7TY tH1w] ADAHDS &7 11
“ATOOPO SN HDEHD (RS §

SEOB0E 0T g i L)

O g TE D O 00 HAL 1 SH ES) ARl S A R+ F N R § gL

0O Of 00" Mo . S S T B B I I I DRSS S S SR s Em e

A S | XL Tty

(00 B XUL Hlwvdis

&7 ¥ RN
: g o

OO0 T IYNDSYE
005l N L9990
0005 "2 00 s 1¢4- 3T9H IS
OOOOSE G20 SLOYNINGD

OO0 -2
00

HOHA LAMNIMAND NOT LY MO AA LiNAXMITED AL SLINM/SNH AdAL AYdA

o 5 3 3 3 5 3 SN L0 LR E - L X B R 3R 3 R 3 33 SEONLNHGE HEHAD DS 3t 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 ¥ 3

AV LN Ol e 7 3AYAT HDLE Leai/TOr/L0 25 TH

PALOU A E bl ANl NULLIYA SLEA-DS—0 71 INSS $o200) 2]

SUN - ADEHHD 05591 AN L IONOEN A SNOW LS H JINY 1 HWON
"ONI ‘OINITD 8 ALNLILSNI AVMILYD




Verification
I, BRUCE R. SIMONS, Plaintiff, verify that the facts set forth in the foregoing
Complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to

Y -

Bruce R. Simons

unsworn falsification to authorities.
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COM.MPNW‘E'AI.TH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS. : '
- FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. O‘ 4 07 (D
s, NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given 1hct fhe appellcnt hos filed in fhe cbave Court of Common Plecs an 6ppea| from .the ]udgmem rendered by the District Jushce on fhe
date and in the case menhoned below. ~ R L .

&

'{

NAME OF APP?LI.ANT R P L . . MAG:. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

(oo i ot s (MM T Lt Jagdi iy« (i G4 -3-21
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT . . ary ) STATE ZP CODE
120 (ajdweil Frg U 24 iZfeq
DATE OF JUCGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plartff) (Defendam)
[ 1 -T2 B’ul(.s' K’ Su'*.w“') vs [H f-./l'h (AhC + & r(.«l ,tﬁg m_&.ﬁ,«a
CQAM NG, SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
58le dj > g
cv Qail” S .

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088,

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

: filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ﬁ/ Al R : j’ nh) , appellee(s), to file a éomploini in this appeal
Name of appellee(s) '

{Common Pleas No. @ a- 6)0‘;2’ « C O ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros..

S § P g,

Signature of appellant of his attomey or agent

RULE: T ﬁfbl (14 ﬁ 51;&14/? § , appellee(s).
Name of appellee(s)’

! (1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20).days after the date of
‘ service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. .

| (2) if you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. é .

mﬂmﬂua@a

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

AOPC 312-90 COPY TO BE SERVED ON APPELLEE



MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _ IVIL COMPLAINT
JUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD : CIVILC L.

Mag. Dist. No.: v F_LA'NT'FF! NAME and ADDRESS
6-3- -
DJ Name: Hon. 4 01 ’[.éLL(C.E' 5’ M ONS - -
PATRICK N. FORD 55 Hii m
ssess 309 MAPLE AVENUE L B ielg Wiy Pa /SE¥S3
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814)371'5321 T . .
i %wh%el&~3&{,ém Cmne/

LOAY Prstide o~ Lk
100 a1k ione o =
L Dubois, % /s30)

Docket No.: (" |y S¢ 1<,

Date Filed:
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILNGCOSTS §__ /0> /]
— SERVING COSTS 3 [/
TOTAL $ [/

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against youfor$ /< (. S© together witt
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance

violated): % ot _
€ Dewtdnn Defondunr HAS <o fuse

T ‘P(L s Ac 7 ?/ l{M{ HAS <o Jep
A0, T & 7$ [ vacah o Prd invhe
‘ ' Y. << ? -
Nrs @ SY:/}/Z:’ 1-S0 Cd |Culu Jet &7 32¢7 o6
ACepy ot My LasT peg checic STub Ty
5‘"/"1%&[&& OS Al bl T AN

m‘7 6“41,0/\ ew'T T .
< ’fo@w o(z,/u(_. - oo

Gilso rle p ?e’/m! OWes M2 o weeks P
el dds ve A GO
l, & v \/é%/ that tfie facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowiedge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
. Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworm falsificatif?ju{horities.

~

I AL~ A
’ (Signature of Plaintiff or Authorized Agent)

o 9 . ) :

Plaintiff's e " .

Attorney: C/‘f' L (+2Cc¢ Address: MCiici 57 .

Telephone: BF/(?‘MJALV‘ /)A’ /S&SS
4 /

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABO\
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DC
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

if you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction. you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above.

A e



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA '
s " COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD ?Lﬁl:IFSE OF CJHI?.GCI\,,!AES {T/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: :

NAME and ADDRESS
46-2-01 fermoms-~=2rocE R - -- R

OJ Name: Hon. 815 HILL STREET

PATRICK N. FORD RIDGWAY, PA 15853
aggess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N

P.O. BOX 452 VS.

DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON CMHC 1

100 CALDWELL DRIVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PATRICK N. FORD -
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000561-01
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 11/19/01

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: , .
— © Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF ({_}a a K CO

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __STMONS, BRUCE R

IE Judgment was entered against: (Name) _CLEARFIELD JEFFERSON CMHC

in the amount of $ 7.523.82 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/14/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_7,423.32
Judgment Costs ¢ 100.50
. . . o Interest on Judgment $_ .00
I:] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_7,523.82

D Amount of Judgment Subject to '
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

Post Judgment Costs $

I:] Levy is stayed for

days or I:] generally stayed. |  ammmmmm—ea=

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearinig will be held:

Date: Place:
— ' FEB 2 5 2602
Time: ' M\q\! o ce -
W_ilMa A. Sha

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

// L/'O‘;‘ Date DM /7 ) Q‘J "P’Q & , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - ( O :

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-0207-CD
Bruce E. Simons vs. Clearfield Jefferson CMHC, et al

Dear Karl E. Geci, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, Dbecause the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two vears. £ :

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Jgntention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The

Statement of Intention' to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005. '

If you fail to file the required statement . of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

. FILED

‘David S. Meholick SEP 1220
Court Administrator

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



g T e e

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

}RE: 02-0207-CD )
Bruce E. Simons vs. Clearfield Jefferson CMHC, et al

Dear Michael S. Marshall, Esq.

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity -in the case for a perlod of at least
two years. ' &

You may stop the Court termlnatlng the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of ' Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. " The

. Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

'If you fail to file the required statement . of

‘ intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
' will be terminated.

By the Court,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Bruce E. Simons
Vs. 02-0207-CD

Clearfield Jefferson CMHC, et al

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

(«);U-, M/w

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1720

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



